Kingsley Parish Council

Kingsley Parish Council
The Boardroom
Kingsley Cemetery
Hollow Lane
Kingsley
Cheshire
WA6 8EF

www.kingsleyparishcouncil.org.uk parish.clerk@kingsleyparishcouncil.org.uk

Proper Officer: Mr Luke Trevaskis

11 May 2024

Annual Parish Assembly

to be held at Kingsley Community Centre, 34 Smithy Lane, Kingsley, Frodsham, WA6 8ED on Tuesday 21 May 2022 at 7.00 p.m.

To be held in accordance with the provisions of the Local Government Act 1972, Schedule 12, Part III.

Agenda

Chairman of Kingsley Parish Council will preside.

- 1. To accept apologies for absence.
- 2. Representation from electors and community organisations who wish to address the assembly.

Notes for members of the Public:

Electors of the Kingsley Parish Council area may attend and ask questions or raise issues which they would like to be considered by the Council at an appropriate future meeting.

Any matter, as decided by a majority of those electors present and voting, is not legally binding on the Council, however must be considered by the Council at a future date.

Each local government elector present has one vote on any issue which is put to a vote.